

# Cari Farver Memorial Scholarship Fund

## **About the Cari Farver Memorial Scholarship Fund**

Cari Farver was a vibrant, talented, and caring person. Her friends and family remember her courageous spirit and love of life fondly. Although Cari's life ended abruptly, her indomitable spirit lives on in the hearts and minds of those who knew her best. And now, Cari's passion for helping others has manifested itself in the form of a scholarship fund at the Pottawattamie County Community Foundation.

"Supporting this fund, and its goal of a permanent endowment, means ensuring Cari Farver, an innocent victim, is never forgotten," said Anthony Kava, Digital Forensics and Technology Administrator of the Pottawattamie County Sherriff's Office. Kava added, "It means preserving Cari's legacy of helping others. It's part of the answer to how we, as a community, can strive to ensure that a victim is remembered, rather than the person who harmed them. This fund can't deliver justice, but it can provide a student with an interest in technology, like Cari, with something that goes beyond just financial assistance; an example of compassion and how precious life is."

## Your Gift Will Keep Giving Into the Future

As an endowment fund with the community foundation, the fund can receive donations. This fund is endowed, invested and then used in the future to meet the ever-changing needs in our community. Therefore, your contribution will help carry out the mission of the Cari Farver Memorial Scholarship Fund now and for future generations. Feel free to contact the Pottawattamie County Community Foundation at 712.256.7007 to learn more about this fund.

#### Additional Benefits of Giving

The Endow Iowa tax credit program allows donors who start or give to an Endow Iowa qualified fund, such as the Cari Farver Memorial Scholarship Fund, to be eligible to receive a 25% Iowa tax credit, in addition to a federal charitable income tax deduction. As an extra bonus, the Pottawattamie County Community Foundation will add a 10% contribution to the fund. All donations to the Pottawattamie County Community Foundation are fully tax deductible, as allowed by law.



Thank you for supporting the mission of the Cari Farver Memorial Scholarship Fund

#### **Donation Information**

Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
E-mail
Englosed is my sheek for ®

# Make checks payable to the Pottawattamie County Community Foundation.

(indicate fund name on memo line)

OR

If you are interested in doing an eCheck or wiring your donation, please contact us.

(Optional) Gift is in memory of:	
Signature:	

#### Anonymity

The donor's name and general nature of the donor's gift will be shared with the fund advisor unless anonymity is requested below.

☐ I prefer that my donation remains anonymous

# **Further Interest**

☐ I would like more information about establishing a fund and on additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts or retirement assets. Please contact me.

#### Send checks and this information to:

Pottawattamie County Community Foundation 536 E. Broadway Council Bluffs, IA 51503

